FILE NO. 130730

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Agreement - In-Home Supportive Services Consortium - \$87,321,540]
2	
3	Resolution approving the contract between the City and the In-Home Supportive
4	Services (IHSS) Consortium of San Francisco for the provision of IHSS for the period of
5	July 1, 2013, to June 30, 2017, in the amount of \$87,321,540.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco wishes to provide contract mode in-
8	home supportive services to eligible blind, aged, and disabled persons in order to enable
9	these individuals to remain safely in their homes and provider skill development training and
10	supports; and
11	WHEREAS, The Human Services Agency conducted a Request for Proposals for these
12	services in April 2013; and
13	WHEREAS, The IHSS Consortium of San Francisco submitted a responsive and
14	responsible proposal and was awarded the contract; and
15	WHEREAS, The Aging and Adult Services Commission approved this contract to the
16	IHSS Consortium of San Francisco at its meeting of June 28, 2013; now, therefore be it
17	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves award of this contract to
18	the IHSS Consortium of San Francisco to provide contract mode in-home supportive services
19	to eligible blind, aged, and disabled persons in order to enable these individuals to remain
20	safely in their homes and provider skill development training and supports for the period of
21	July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2017, in the amount of \$87,321,540.
22	
23	
24	
25	